2.2 The material shall be sent as Class A infectious material (UN 2814) and packed and 

shipped in accordance with packing Instruction PI620. The delivery shall be made within 

normal working hours 9am – 5pm Monday to Friday (excluding Public Holidays).  

2.3 The Customer shall pay the sum of amount of sixteen thousand and five hundred 

Euros (16.500 €) for the Goods plus all applicable taxes.  The Contractor shall issue an 

invoice for this sum once the Goods have been delivered to the Customer.